VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 456 Department of Transportation

Item 456 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023 Second Year - FY2024	
Financial Assistance to Localities for Ground Transportation (60700)	\$541,727,128	\$548,996,955
Financial Assistance for City Road Maintenance (60701)	\$445,796,577	\$451,642,072
Financial Assistance for County Road Maintenance (60702)	\$77,627,241	\$78,825,506
Financial Assistance for Planning, Access Roads, and Special Projects (60704)	\$18,303,310	\$18,529,377
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$541,727,128	\$548,996,955